Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2022

186,835
185272
372,107

May
2021

139,862
138,980
278,842

4,720,372 6,421,098
7,910,261 8,479,645
12,630,633 14,900,743

21,743
28,508
50,251

17,571
49477
67,048

4,742,115 6,438,669
7,938,769 8.529,122
12,680,884 14,967,791

4,401
1,200
1,972

455
8,028

3,009
1,121
2,958

707
7,795

% Change

33.59%
33.31%
33.45%

-26.49%
-6.71%
-15.23%

23.74%
-42.38%
-25.05%

-26.35%
-6.92%

-15.28%

46.26%
7.05%
-33.33%
-35.64%
2.99%

Calendar Year to Date
2022 2021 % Change

758,633 437,913 73.24%
757,198 434,610 74.22%
1,515,831 872,523 73.73%

22,983,406 30,806,815 -25.40%
35,848,941 42,301,083 -15.25%
58,832,347 73,107,898 -19.53%

109,043 168,383 -35.24%
201,423 197.843 1.81%
310,466 366,226 -15.23%

23,092,449 30,975,198 -25.45%
36,050,364 42,498,926 -15.17%
59,142,813 73,474,124 -19.51%

20,362 12,518 62.66%
4,932 4,596 7.31%
9,731 11,985 -18.81%
2,527 3,198 -20.98%

37,552 32,297 16.27%

2022

Fiscal Year to Date
2021

1,763,451 827,334
1,750,883 810,120
3,514,334 1,637,454

57,867,974 68,959,988
87,212,496 96,026,209
145,080,470 164,986,197

204,002 412,690
551,769 411,006
755,771 823,696

58,071,976 69,372,678
87,764,265 96,437,215
145,836,241 165,809,893

44,661 26,266
11,379 8,884
24,143 25,152

5.936 6.139
86,119 66,441

% Change

113.15%
116.13%
114.62%

-16.08%
-9.18%
-12.07%

-50.57%
34.25%
-8.25%

-16.29%
-8.99%
-12.05%

70.03%
28.08%
-4.01%
-3.31%
29.62%




