RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	May			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change
Passengers									
Enplane	d 186,835	139,862	33.59%	758,633	437,913	73.24%	1,763,451	827,334	113.15%
Deplane		<u>138,980</u>	33.31%	<u>757,198</u>	<u>434,610</u>	74.22%	<u>1,750,883</u>	<u>810,120</u>	116.13%
Tota	372,107	278,842	33.45%	1,515,831	872,523	73.73%	3,514,334	1,637,454	114.62%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplane	d 4,720,372	6,421,098	-26.49%	22,983,406	30,806,815	-25.40%	57,867,974	68,959,988	-16.08%
Deplane	, , ,	8,479,645	-6.71%	35,848,941	42,301,083	-15.25%	87,212,496	96,026,209	-9.18%
Tota		14,900,743	-15.23%	58,832,347	73,107,898	-19.53%	145,080,470	164,986,197	-9.10% -12.07%
1000	12,000,000	14,000,140	10.20 /0	00,002,047	70,101,000	10.00 /0	140,000,410	104,000,101	12.01 70
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplane	d 21,743	17,571	23.74%	109,043	168,383	-35.24%	204,002	412,690	-50.57%
Deplane	d <u>28,508</u>	<u>49,477</u>	-42.38%	<u>201,423</u>	<u>197,843</u>	1.81%	<u>551,769</u>	<u>411,006</u>	34.25%
Tota	50,251	67,048	-25.05%	310,466	366,226	-15.23%	755,771	823,696	-8.25%
Total Cargo (
Total Cargo (in pounds) Enplane	d 4.742.115	6,438,669	-26.35%	23,092,449	30,975,198	-25.45%	58.071.976	69,372,678	-16.29%
Deplane	, , -	8,529,122	-20.33 % -6.92%	36,050,364	42,498,926	-15.17%	87,764,265	96,437,215	-8.99%
Tota		14,967,791	-15.28%	59,142,813	73,474,124	-19.51%	145,836,241	165,809,893	-12.05%
1000	12,000,004	14,007,701	10.20 /0	00,142,010	70,474,124	10.0170	140,000,241	100,000,000	12.0070
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrie	r 4,401	3,009	46.26%	20,362	12,518	62.66%	44,661	26,266	70.03%
Air Ta	(i 1,200	1,121	7.05%	4,932	4,596	7.31%	11,379	8,884	28.08%
General Aviatio	n 1,972	2,958	-33.33%	9,731	11,985	-18.81%	24,143	25,152	-4.01%
Militar	y <u>455</u>	<u>707</u>	-35.64%	<u>2,527</u>	<u>3,198</u>	-20.98%	<u>5,936</u>	<u>6,139</u>	-3.31%
Tota	8,028	7,795	2.99%	37,552	32,297	16.27%	86,119	66,441	29.62%